505024085 07/27/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5070834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
IVAN V. KORENDOVYCH	07/26/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	304 LYMAN HALL
City:	SYRACUSE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13224

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16047490

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3152188530
Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER
Address Line 2: DAVID L. NOCILLY

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156P555A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. NOCILLY
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Nocilly/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Korendovych\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046484 FRAME: 0644

505024085

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ivan V. Korendovych, a citizen of the United States and residing at 139 Lewis Avenue, Syracuse, New York 13224 ("Assignor"), having made certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled PEPTIDES FOR PREVENTION OF HIV INFECTION for which an application for Letters Patent is being sought in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Syracuse University, a Not-For Profit Educational Institute Incorporated under the laws of the State of New York, and having a Post Office Address of 224 Lyman Hall, Syracuse, NY 13244, is desirous of acquiring our entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignors have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: 7/26/18

Ivan V. Korendoyych

STATE OF New York ) ss. COUNTY OF Omondaga )

On the 26th day of 1 which in the year 2018 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Ivan V. Korendovych personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.

Neborah G. Maley Notary Public

> DEBORAH A. MALEY Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onondaga Co. No. 01MA5017818 My Commission Expires Sept. 13, 20 27

> > 3179553,1 7/26/2018

PATENT REEL: 046484 FRAME: 0645

**RECORDED: 07/27/2018**